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Precautions

On safety

< Recommended for use with the Sony small speaker
system.

= Be sure to place the speaker stand in a flat, horizontal
place.

Speaker Stand

Précautions
Sécurité

Operating Instructions N _
= Utilisation recommandée avec le systéeme de petits haut-

Mode d’emploi
parleurs Sony.
= Installez bien le support d’enceinte & un emplacement
horizontal et plat.
1
WS-TV10C Specifications

Dimensions

Approx. 80 x 350 x 160 mm
(3/4x137/3%63%/s in.)
(w/h/d)

Mass
Approx. 0.25 kg (9 0z)

Design and specifications are subject to change
without notice.
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Spécifications

Dimensions

Env. 80 x 350 x 160 mm

(3/24x137/3x63/8 po)

Supplied Items (I/h/p)

Eléments fournis

Poids
Env. 0,25 kg (9 on.)

La conception et les spécifications sont modifiables
sans préavis.




Assembly

@ Rotate the mount ([A]) on the top of the pipe stand, making
sure the screw on the mount faces the back of the pipe stand
when you stop. Then tighten the screw to secure the mount.

@ Adjust the orientation of the pipe stand with respect to the
base and tighten the nut at the bottom of the pipe stand
with the wrench, then pass the speaker cord into the hole
under the base and out from the hole in the mount.

(® Tightly secure the speaker to the mount with the screws
(B).

@ Use commercially available wood screws to tightly attach
each speaker stand securely to the TV stand or whatever
support is being used.

Montage

(MTournez la monture ([A]) & I'extrémité supérieure du tube
support, en vérifiant que la vis sur la monture est bien a
I'arriére du tube support quand vous cesser de tourner. Puis,
serrez la vis pour immobiliser la monture.

(@ Ajustez I'orientation du tube support par rapport a la base et
serrez I’écrou au bas du tube support avec une clé. Faites
ensuite passer le cordon d’enceinte dans le trou sous la base
et ressortir par le trou de la monture.

® Fixez solidement I’enceinte & la monture avec les vis ([B]).

(@ Utilisez des vis a bois en vente dans le commerce pour fixer
solidement chaque support d’enceinte au socle du téléviseur
ou a tout autre socle.




